The Secretary presented applications and affidavits on account of work at vari-

ous armories, with certificates of the architects and inspectors; and the Mayor 
offered the following resolutions: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to John Kennedy & Son, 
contractors, the sum of sixteen thousand seven hundred and thirty-six dollars and 
fifty cents ($16,736.5o), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for 
the erection and completion of an armory building for Troop C, N. G. N. Y., on 
Bedford avenue, extending from President to Union street, in the Borough of 
Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by' the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the Acting President of the Board of Aldermen and Briga-

dier General James McLeer. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to John Kennedy & Son, 

contractors, the sum of fourteen thousand eight hundred and fifteen dollars and 
fifty cents ($14,815.50), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract 
for the erection and completion of an armory building for Troop C, N. G. N. Y., on 
Bedford avenue, extending from President to Union street, in the Borough of 
Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the Acting President'of the Board of Aldermen and Briga-

dier General James Mt:Leer. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the James D. Murphy 

Company, contractors, the sum of Forty-two thousand eight hundred and eighty- 
eight dollars and three cents ($42,888.03), as per accompanying voucher, on account 
of their contract for the erection and completion of an armory building for the 
Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G. N. Y., on Lexington avenue, Twenty-fifth to Twenty-
sixth streets, in the Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the Acting President of the Board of Aldermen and Briga-

dier General James McLeer. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the James D. Murphy Com-

pany, contractors, the sum of nine hundred and ninety-five dollars ($995), as per 
accompanying voucher, in full, for taking down steel stack on west gable wall of the 
Sixty-ninth Regiment Armory, and building brick stack, as approved by the Armory 
Board February 23, 1905. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
. Ayes-The Mayor, the Acting President of the Board of Aldermen and Brigadier-

General James McLeer. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to John Kennedy & Son, con-

tractors, the sum of five hundred and twenty-five dollars ($525), as per accompanying 
voucher, in full, for shoring tip wall on the northeasterly side of ring in Troop C 
Armory, in the Borough of Brooklyn, its per resolution of the Armory Board adopted 
at a meeting held April 27, 1905. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Building, Thirty-fourth street and Fourth avenue, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the Acting President of the Board of Aldermen and Briga-

dier General James McLeer. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to James McFerr'an, con-

tractor, the sum of fourteen thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($14,875), as per accompanying voucher. on account of his contract for the erection 
and completion of the Second Battalion Naval Militia Armory, First avenue, 
hetween Fifty-first and Fifty-second streets, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

contractors, amount $33,184, on account of their contract for Squadron C armory. 
in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authiorize<I to hay to John Kennedy & Son. 

contractors, the sum of thirty-three thousand one hundred and eighty-four dollars 
($33,184), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for the erection 
and completion of an armory building for Troop C. N. G., N. Y., on Bedford avenue, 
extending from President to Union streets, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

An application for payment was also received from Pitcher, Thomas & Tachau, 

architects, for professional services, Squadron C armory, $829.6o, and the Mayor 
offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Messrs. Pilcher, Thomas 
& Tachau, architects, the suns of eight hundred and twenty-nine dollars and sixty 
cents, ($829.60), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for the 
preparation of plans and specifications, and the supervision of the erection of an 
armory building for Troop C, N. G.. N. Y., in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: